

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE
South Manchester Road Overlay Project
Cascade County, Montana

Schedule I – South Manchester Road (Stations 0+12 to 57+25)

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Name of Pay Item With Unit Bid Price Written In Words	Unit Price	Amount Bid
101	1	L.S.	Mobilization		
at			<u>THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS</u>	<u>\$34,300⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$34,300⁰⁰</u>
102	1	L.S.	Traffic Control		
at			<u>TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS</u>	<u>\$10,000⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$10,000⁰⁰</u>
103	2.0	Mile	Shoulder Preparation		
at			<u>ONE THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS</u>	<u>\$1,250⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$2,500⁰⁰</u>
104	2.2	Mile	Sweep & Broom (Interim & Final)		
at			<u>ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS</u>	<u>\$1,500⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$3,300⁰⁰</u>
105	111.3	S.Y.	Cold Milling		
at			<u>TWENTY SEVEN DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS</u>	<u>\$27⁵⁰</u>	<u>\$3,060⁷⁵</u>
106	1,628	Ton	AC Surfacing		
at			<u>SIXTY EIGHT DOLLARS</u>	<u>\$68⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$110,704⁰⁰</u>
107	24.5	Gal.	Pavement Markings		
at			<u>SEVENTY EIGHT DOLLARS</u>	<u>\$78⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$1,911⁰⁰</u>
108	604	Gal.	Emulsified Asphalt Tack		
at			<u>THREE DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS</u>	<u>\$3⁵⁰</u>	<u>\$2,114⁰⁰</u>
109	90	Ton	Shoulder Gravel		
at			<u>TWENTY EIGHT DOLLARS</u>	<u>\$28⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$2,520⁰⁰</u>
110	428.3	S.Y.	Digout (3" AC, 9" CBC)		
at			<u>THIRTY NINE DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS</u>	<u>\$39⁵⁰</u>	<u>\$16,917⁸⁵</u>
111	70	C.Y.	Digout – Additional Depth		
at			<u>FIFTY FIVE DOLLARS</u>	<u>\$64⁰⁰ <u>\$55⁰⁰</u></u>	<u>\$4,480⁰⁰ <u>\$3,850⁰⁰</u></u>
112	12,682	S.Y.	Seal & Cover		
at			<u>TWO DOLLARS AND FIVE CENTS</u>	<u>\$2⁰⁵</u>	<u>\$25,998¹⁰</u>
113	13	Ton	Skim Patch		
at			<u>TWO HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE DOLLARS</u>	<u>\$255⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$3,315⁰⁰</u>
114	5,000	Each	Miscellaneous Bid Items		
at			<u>ONE DOLLAR</u>	<u>\$1.00</u>	<u>\$5,000</u>

SCHEDULE I WORK SUBTOTAL \$ 225,490.70

TWO HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS AND SEVENTY CENTS
(SUBTOTAL AMOUNT WRITTEN IN WORDS)

Optional Schedule II – South Manchester Road (Stations 57+25 to 166+44)

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Name of Pay Item With Bid Price Written In Words	Unit Price	Amount Bid
201	1	L.S.	Mobilization at <u>TWENTY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS</u>	<u>\$23,700.00</u> /unit	<u>\$23,700.00</u>
202	1	L.S.	Traffic Control at <u>SEVENTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS</u>	<u>\$17,300.00</u> /unit	<u>\$17,300.00</u>
203	2.8	Mile	Shoulder Preparation at <u>ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS</u>	<u>\$1,250.00</u> /unit	<u>\$3,500.00</u>
204	3.5	Mile	Sweep & Broom (Interim & Final) at <u>ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS</u>	<u>\$1,500.00</u> /unit	<u>\$5,250.00</u>
205	179.3	S.Y.	Cold Milling at <u>TWENTY SEVEN DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS</u>	<u>\$27.00</u> /unit	<u>\$4,930.75</u>
206	2,304	Ton	AC Surfacing at <u>SIXTY EIGHT DOLLARS</u>	<u>\$68.00</u> /unit	<u>\$156,672.00</u>
207	77.8	Gal.	Pavement Markings at <u>SEVENTY EIGHT DOLLARS</u>	<u>\$78.00</u> /unit	<u>\$6,068.40</u>
208	841	Gal.	Emulsified Asphalt Tack at <u>THREE DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS</u>	<u>\$3.50</u> /unit	<u>\$2,943.75</u>
209	170	Ton	Shoulder Gravel at <u>TWENTY EIGHT DOLLARS</u>	<u>\$28.00</u> /unit	<u>\$4,760.00</u>
210	97	S.Y.	Digout (3" AC, 9" CBC) at <u>ONE HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS</u>	<u>\$120.00</u> /unit	<u>\$11,640.00</u>
211	20	C.Y.	Digout – Additional Depth at <u>FIFTY FIVE DOLLARS</u>	<u>\$55.00</u> /unit	<u>\$1,100.00</u>
212	23,942	S.Y.	Seal & Cover at <u>TWO DOLLARS AND FIVE CENTS</u>	<u>\$2.05</u> /unit	<u>\$49,081.10</u>
213	19	Ton	Skim Patch at <u>TWO HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE DOLLARS</u>	<u>\$255.00</u> /unit	<u>\$4,845.00</u>
214	5,000	Each	Miscellaneous Bid Items at <u>ONE DOLLAR</u>	<u>\$1.00</u> /unit	<u>\$5,000</u>

SCHEDULE II WORK SUBTOTAL \$ 296,790⁷⁵

TWO HUNDRED & NINETY SIX ^{THOUSAND} DOLLARS, SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS
(OPTIONAL SCHEDULE II SUBTOTAL AMOUNT WRITTEN IN WORDS) AND SEVENTY FIVE CENTS.

- 6.01 Bidder agrees that the Work will be substantially completed and completed and ready for final payment in accordance with 14.07 of the General Conditions on or before the dates or within the number of calendar days indicated in the Agreement.
- 6.02 Bidder accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the Work within the times specified above, which shall be stated in the Agreement.
- 7.01 The following documents are attached to and made a condition of the Bid:
 - A. Required Bid security in the amount of 10% of the maximum Bid price including alternatives, if any, and in the form of a Bid Bond identified in the Instructions to Bidders.
 - B. Affidavit of Non-Collusion.
 - C. Compliance Statement for Non-Segregated Facilities.
- 8.01 The terms used in this Bid with the initial capital letters have the meanings indicated in the Instructions to Bidders, General Conditions, and the Supplementary Conditions.

SUBMITTED on September 5, 2018
(Date)

Montana Contractor's Registration # (if any) 5498

Employer's Tax ID No. 81-0406935

If BIDDER is:

An Individual: _____
(Name typed or printed)

By: _____
(Individual's Signature)

Doing business as: _____

Business Address: _____

Phone No.: _____ FAX No: _____